

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 737 OF 2006

BEULA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

No costs.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
PRAKASH)

(OM

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.737 OF 2006

BEULA KUMAR

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

...

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, Marriage Petition No.24/2005 titled as Sunil Kumar vs. Beaula Kumar pending in the Court of Additional District Judge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi is transferred to Family Court at Nagpur within the State of Maharashtra.

The transfer petition is accordingly allowed.

No costs.

.....J.

.....
(B.N. AGRAWAL)

.....J.

(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI,

FEBRUARY 19, 2007.